CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOL	UTION	
-------	-------	--

A RESOLUTION CREATING A "YOUTH CENTER NEIGHBORHOOD REPRESENTATIVE" AS AN ADDITIONAL POSITION ON THE CITY'S PARKS AND RECREATION YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD AND RECOMMENDING CARLOS RUA TO BE THE FIRST PERSON TO FILL THE POSITION.

WHEREAS, the City of Coral Gables has a Parks and Recreation Youth Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, it would serve an important public purpose to have a "Youth Center Representative" on the Parks and Recreation and Recreation Youth Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to establish the additional position of "Youth Center Neighborhood Representative" on the Parks and Recreation Youth Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, Carlos Rua lives in the neighborhood surrounding the Coral Gables Youth Center; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rua has shown significant interest in and knowledge regarding the Coral Gables Youth Center and City parks, in general.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- **Section 1.** The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.
- **Section 2.** That the City Commission establishes the additional position of "Youth Center Neighborhood Representative" on the Parks and Recreation Youth Advisory Board and appoints Carlos Rua as the first individual to fill that position.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.

ATTEST:

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-FO	OURTH DAY OF, 2015.
(Moved by, Seconded by) (Passed 0/0 vote)	
	JAMES C. CASON MAYOR

WALTER FOEMAN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY